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INSTRUCCIONES:

Para reemplazar las baterías, retire la cubierta de las baterías
en la parte inferior de la vela, para esto presione el sujetador
de plástico hacia dentro y levante la cubierta. Coloque con
cuidado 3 baterías AA. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta del
compartimiento de baterías, para esto inserte las 2 lengüetas
pequeñas en el lado plano de la cubierta para baterías, luego
presione sobre el lado opuesto con el sujetador plástico hasta
que haga clic y calce en su lugar.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD:

Instale o reemplace las baterías solo bajo supervisión de un
adulto. No use baterías recargables. Solo use las baterías
recomendadas. No mezcle baterías antiguas con nuevas. No
mezcle baterías alcalinas con baterías estándar (carbono-cinc)
o baterías (níquel cadmio) recargables. Retire las baterías
cuando el producto no esté en uso. Retire las baterías
agotadas del producto inmediatamente y deséchelas según
las recomendaciones del fabricante. No trate de recargar las
baterías no recargables. Las baterías se deben insertar con la
polaridad correcta. No haga cortocircuito en los terminales de
alimentación. No incinere las baterías, ya que podrían explotar
o filtrarse. Reemplace todas las baterías al mismo tiempo.
Limpie los contactos de la batería y los del dispositivo antes de
instalar la batería.

ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones a esta unidad
que no estén expresamente aprobados por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento de las normas FCC podrían
anular la autorización del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha verificado que
cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital clase B,
conforme a la Parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. Estos límites
están diseñados para proporcionar protección razonable
contra interferencia perjudicial en una instalación residencial.
Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de
radiofrecuencia, y si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las
instrucciones, puede causar interferencia perjudicial a las
comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que
no se producirán interferencias en una instalación en especial.
Si este equipo causa interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de
radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando y
encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente
corregir la interferencia con una o más de las siguientes
medidas:

• Reorientar o reubicar la antena de recepción
• Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor
• Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito

distinto al que usa el receptor
• Solicitar ayuda al distribuidor o a un técnico con

experiencia en radio/TV

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las reglas FCC. 
El funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial.
(2) Este dispositivo deberá aceptar cualquier interferencia

recibida, incluida la interferencia que pudiese causar un
funcionamiento no deseado.

INSTRUCTIONS:

To replace batteries, release battery cover on bottom of
candle by pushing the plastic clip inward and lifting cover.
Carefully insert 3 AA batteries. Replace the battery case
cover by inserting 2 small tabs on flat side of battery cover,
then press down on the opposite side with plastic clip until
it clicks into place.

SAFETY INFORMATION:

Install or replace batteries only under adult supervision. 
Do not use rechargeable batteries. Use only the batteries
recommended. Do not mix old and new batteries. Do not
mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable
(nickel-cadmium) batteries. Remove batteries when 
product is not in use. Remove non-working batteries 
from product promptly and dispose according to the
manufacturer’s recommendation. Do not attempt to
recharge non-rechargeable batteries. Batteries are to be
inserted with correct polarity. The supply terminals are not
to be short-circuited. Do not dispose of batteries in fire;
batteries may explode or leak. Replace all batteries at the
same time. Clean the battery contacts and those of the
device prior to battery installation.

WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit not
expressly approved by the party responsible for FCC
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

• Realign or relocate the receiving antenna
• Increase the separation between the equipment and

receiver
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit

different from that to which the receiver is connected
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV

technician for help

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) The device may not cause harmful interference; and
(2) This device must accept any interference received,

including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

INSTRUCTIONS :

Pour remplacer les piles, retirez le couvercle du compartiment
à piles situé sous la bougie en poussant l’attache en plastique
vers l’intérieur et en soulevant le couvercle. Insérez
soigneusement 3 piles AA. Remettez le couvercle du
compartiment à piles en place en insérant les 2 petites
languettes du côté plat du couvercle, puis en appuyant sur
l’attache en plastique du côté opposé jusqu’à ce qu’elle
s’enclenche.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :

La supervision d’un adulte est nécessaire pour l’installation et
le remplacement des piles. N’utilisez pas de piles
rechargeables. N’utilisez que les piles recommandées. Ne
combinez pas des piles usagées avec des piles neuves. Ne
combinez pas des piles alcalines, ordinaires (carbone-zinc) ou
rechargeables (nickel-cadmium). Retirez les piles lorsque vous
n’utilisez pas l’article. Enlevez rapidement de l’article les piles
qui ne fonctionnent plus et jetez-les conformément aux
recommandations du fabricant. N’essayez pas de recharger
des piles non rechargeables. Veuillez insérer les pôles de la pile
dans le sens approprié. Ne court-circuitez pas les points
d’échange. Ne jetez pas les piles au feu; elles risqueraient de
fuir ou d’exploser. Remplacez toutes les piles au même
moment. Nettoyez les contacts des piles ainsi que ceux de
l’article avant d’insérer les piles.

AVERTISSEMENT : Les modifications non autorisées
expressément par la partie responsable de la conformité

peuvent annuler le droit de l’utilisateur de se servir de cet
article.

Remarque : Cet article a été testé et déclaré conforme aux
limites imposées aux appareils numériques de classe B,
conformément à l’alinéa 15 du règlement de la FCC. Ces
limites sont destinées à assurer une protection raisonnable
contre les interférences nuisibles dans un environnement
résidentiel. Cet article génère, utilise et peut émettre de
l’énergie radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé
conformément aux instructions, risque de provoquer des
interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant,
tout risque d’interférence ne peut être totalement exclu. S’il
constate des interférences lors de la réception d’émissions de
radio ou de télévision (il suffit pour le vérifier d’allumer et
d’éteindre successivement l’article), l’utilisateur devra prendre
les mesures nécessaires pour les éliminer. À cette fin, il devra :

• réaligner ou déplacer l’antenne de réception
• accroître la distance entre l’article et le récepteur
• brancher l’article sur une prise de courant appartenant à

un autre circuit que celui du récepteur
• obtenir de l’aide auprès du détaillant ou d’un technicien en

radio ou en télévision expérimenté

Cet article est conforme à l’alinéa 15 du règlement de la FCC.
Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) l’article ne doit provoquer aucune interférence nuisible, et
(2) cet article doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris

les interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement
indésirable.

3 AA Batteries Included
3 piles AA incluses
Incluye 3 bater ías AA

Indoor Use
Pour usage à l’intérieur
Para interiores

Total Height
Hauteur totale
Altura total

10.87 in

27,61 cm

Holiday Living and Design® is a registered trademark of LF, LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Holiday Living and Design® est une marque de commerce déposée de LF, LLC. 
Tous droits réservés.
Holiday Living and Design® es una marca registrada de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos
reservados.

Distributed by
Distribué par/Distribuido por:
L G Sourcing, Inc.
P.O. Box 1535  
N. Wilkesboro, NC 28659
www.lgsourcing.com

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE
HECHO EN CHINA

WARNING: This is not a toy and not intended for children.

AVERTISSEMENT : Cet article n’est pas un jouet; il ne doit pas être
manipulé par des enfants.

ADVERTENCIA: Esto no es un juguete y no está dirigido a los niños.
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MINIMUM SUBSTRATE SPEC*
承印物克重不低于

: 250 gsm C2SLowe's Contact Info
Lowe’s联系资料
Program
程序

: PackageDev@lowes.com

: Illustrator CS6 *
guide whereby vendors may choose to increase

support of the particular product. The substrate

stated minimum.

* 请参照“承印物及其最低克重”内容选择正确的印刷材
基种类及其克重。供应商应依据足以保护、支撑产品的
原则，决定是否需要使用更高克重的同种类材基，所选
材基无论如何不得低于此处标明的克重。

: Hang tag

: Litho

: Gloss AQ

PACKAGING TYPE
包装型式
PRINTS
印刷方式
VARNISH
表面处理

Customer Service: Greg Youdell
gyoudell@schawk.com / x1321

File Name:

UPC: 8 05780 33458 7

Job #: 178325013

Item #: 0785153

: ia.GATGNAH_B454166_351587

HL_Cranberry Gloss AQ
Varnish

SPOT COLORS*

CYAN MAGENTA BLACKYELLOW

COLOR PALETTE /色板:

HL_Proc_Cream
C4 M4 Y22 K0

PROCESS BRAND COLORS

LB Proj #: 1591426

Lowe’s Private Brand packaging must be produced by a Lowe’s Certified Printer (unless an official exception is granted) and should not be altered by product
vendor or said printer (standard prepress manipulations are allowed). Any necessary content changes must be made by assigned GPR and approved by Lowe's.

Lowe’s自有品牌产品的包装必须由通过Lowe’s认证的印刷厂生产（被正式豁免的个别产品的包装除外），且只有Lowe’s指定的GPR可以对Lowe’s自有品牌产品的包
装稿件的内容进行修改，并提交给Lowe’s确认，其它任何一方未经允许均不得对Lowe’s包装稿件做除正常印前处理之外的任何修改。

CERTIFIED PRINTER REQUIREMENT /认证印刷商要求

We recommend that final approved packaging artwork is submitted to a Lowe’s testing lab for review as soon as possible. The lab can help determine if additional changes or labeling updates are needed.
NOTE: If artwork adjustments are required, Lowe's is not responsible for any incurred design, translation or printing costs. Vendors are responsible for the execution and accuracy of their packaging. They
are solely responsible for inserting all of the correct legal, certification, warning, warranty, handling and other applicable product information.

我们建议您尽早将最终包装图稿提交给Lowe’s认可的实验室审核。实验室可帮助确认是否有地方需要更改或者是否要增加另外的标注。注意：如稿件因此须做额外调整、修改，Lowe’s不承担由此产生的设
计、翻译甚或印刷方面的费用。Lowe’s产品供货商全权负责提供包装上要插入的法律信息、认证、警示、保修、搬运及其它适用的产品信息内容，并确保其包装按要求设计制作且内容准确。

PRODUCT AND PACKAGING TESTING /产品及包装检测

Important - PLEASE READ /重要信息，务必阅读

此电子档文件在出菲林前必须做扣套、叠印等必要的印前
处理。

印前/印中注意事项：

在出菲林及大货印刷前，请务必用条码扫描仪实际扫描并确定条形码可读且条码数字正确无误。
请注意检测不是简单地⺫测校对条形码的编码数字便作出假设性的判断。如您不确定的话，请
暂停生产并与 __SCHAWK__ 联系。

BAR CODES /条形码PREPRESS/PRODUCTION NOTE:

Trapping and overprinting must be applied before this
electronic file is output to film.

Physically scan and confirm all bar codes are correct before films and mass printing. Do not simply
read the number and assume it is correct. If you are unsure, please stop and contact __SCHAWK__.

The printer code format is LW000000-MMYYYY
印刷厂跟踪码的格式为LW000000-MMYYYY

Please note “MMYYYY” is the time of the production run,
“MM” is the month in 2 digits, and “YYYY” is the year in 4
digits. For example: For packages produced in March
2011, the printer code will be LW000000-032011.
请注意“MMYYYY”是包装的生产时间，“MM”是代表月份
的两个数字,“YYYY”是代表年份的四个数字。
例如：在2011年3月份生产的包装，包装上显示的印刷厂
跟踪码就是LW000000-032011。

Location:
位置：

• For packages with a barcode, please add the printer
code below the barcode, with the same font type and
font size as the text on top and beneath the barcode
(model number and Lowe’s item number).
有条形码的包装品，请将印刷厂跟踪码放在条形码下方，
使用与条形码上方货号和下方款号相同的字号和字体。

• For packages without a barcode, or master cartons,
please add the printer code to the bottom of the
package, using the same font type as the package, with
the smallest font size being 8 point.
没有条形码的包装品，或者外箱上，请把印刷厂跟踪码放
在包装的底部，使用和包装上相同的字体，最小字号为8
磅。

• Certified printers should insert their facility specific
printer code for each press run.
通过验厂的印刷厂在每批印刷前必须将分配给该厂的印刷
厂跟踪码插入到指定位置。

• Do not share your printer code with any other printers
or Lowe’s vendors.
贵厂的跟踪码仅限贵厂使用，不得向其它印刷厂或者
Lowe’s的供应商公开。

IN Dieline

Inks: Wherever possible inks should be vegetable-based.
All inks should be free of hazardous materials and be
compliant with US and International Laws pertaining to 
hazardous metals and substances.

油墨:如条件允许,必须使用植物油墨。所使用的油
墨不得含有害物质，并且有害金属残留及有毒物质
的含量必须符合美国和国际相关法律的规定。

CLIENT/PRINTER NOTE: You are responsible for the accuracy of the dieline, barcode, text, legal requirements, handling icons, and all other information. Please check artwork before printing. You are also

Specs, Lowe's Minimum Printing Requirements, or the appropriate Color Standard(s) for the brands you are producing, please contact PackageDev@lowes.com.
客户/印刷商注意事项：印刷前请检查图稿，确保刀模线、条形码、文字内容、法律规定、搬运图标和所有其它信息正确无误。同时，您还有责任确保生产出来的包装能够满足 Lowe's
的最低结构标准和 Lowe's 最低印刷品质要求，并确保最终包装的色彩准确度。如果您没有 Lowe's 最低结构标准和 Lowe's 最低印刷品质要求这两份文件，或者尚无您要生产的品牌包
装的对应色卡，请与PackageDev@lowes.com. 联系。

*This is a custom Lowe's color, and should match provided color standard. If you do not have a color standard
for this color, please contact PackageDev@Lowes.com

*该颜色是Lowe's 的定制色，应参照所提供的色卡跟准。如果您没有该颜色的色卡，请与
PackageDev@Lowes.com联系。

RANGE JOBS : 393715A, B, D, E, G, (012, 013,015,016 & 018 )


